PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Bradley D. Yakam	01/05/2010
Mr. Edward M. Litzie	06/24/2010
Mr. David M. Tumey	06/24/2010
Mr. Mark S. Meents	06/24/2010
Mr. Pal Svedman	06/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Richard C. Vogel	
Street Address:	12 Meem Ave. Suite C	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20877	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12684557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)221-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9374616988

Email: bill@apatentlawyercorpplc.com

Correspondent Name: R. William Graham
Address Line 1: 22 S.St. Clair St
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. William Graham

Total Attachments: 7 source=assign557#page1.tif source=assign557#page2.tif

PATENT 501259264 REEL: 024822 FRAME: 0412

OP \$40.00 12684557



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EDWARD M. LITZIE a citizen of the United States, having an address at 600 E. POPLAR ROAD, STERLING, VA 20164; DAVID M. TUMEY, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 13031 TOWN COMMONS DR., GERMANTOWN, MD 20874; MARK S. MEENTS a citizen of the United States, having an address at 21053 SOJOURN COURT, GERMANTOWN, MD 20876; and PAL SVEDMAN a citizen of SWEDEN, having an address at VÄSTRA RÖNNEHOLMSVÄGEN 36A, MALMÖ, SE-21714 SWEDEN 611 are "Joint Inventors" of an invention "ADAPTER FOR PORTABLE NEGATIVE PRESSURE WOUND THERAPY DEVICE" and have executed an application for patent the specification of which is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, said Inventors have agreed to assign and transfer unto RICHARD C. VOGEL, (Assignee), an individual citizen of Portugal, having an address at 12 Meem Ave, Suite C, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing

to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by said Inventors had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Said Inventors do further agree for themselves and for their successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as they lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

Said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

2

In witness whereof, BRADLEY D. YAKAM has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By: B. Johan

BRADLEY D. YAKAM

State of

OH10

SS.

County of FRANKIN)

On this 5 day of

SAN

 $\frac{2000}{2009}$, before me personally appeared the above named,

BRADLEY D. YAKAM, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY

SEAL

County: Flanklin

My Commission expires:

DORIAN RAY
Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
January 4, 2012

In witness whereof, EDWARD M. LITZIE has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By

EDWARD M. LITZE

State of Maryland

SS.

County of Montgomery)

On this day of Sune, 2000 before me personally appeared the above named, EDWARD M. LITZIE, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as

their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY

SUSAN M. SULLIVAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires October 9, 2013

County:

My Commission expires:

6

In witness whereof, DAVID M. TUMEY has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By:

DAVID M. TUMEY

State of Maryland

SS.

County of Montgomer Y)

On this Hay of June, 2000 before me personally appeared the above named, DAVID M. TUMEY, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL.

NOTARY

SUSAN M. SULLIVAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires October 9, 2013

County:

My Commission expires:

In witness whereof, MARK S. MEENTS has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By:

MARK S. MEENTS

Mark Meents

State of Maryland ss.

County of Montgomory)

On this Hay of June

, 2010 before me personally appeared the above named,

MARK S. MEENTS, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY

SUSAN M. SULLIVAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires October 9, 2013

County:

My Commission expires:

Assignment ADAPTER FOR NPWT DEVICE

In witness whereof, PAL SVEDMAN has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By:

PAL SVEDMAN

Pal Wedman

State of Maryland

SS.

County of Montgomery)

On this day of June, 2000 before me personally appeared the above named, PAL SVEDMAN, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

NOTARY

SUSAN M. SULLIVAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires October 9, 2013

County:

My Commission expires:

Assignment ADAPTER FOR NPWT DEVICE

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

_